
Amend HBA161 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1)AAOn page 1, line 6, strike "$2,005,581,271" and

substitute "$2,003,581,271".

(2)AAAdd the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the

bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTIONA____.AAHEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION:

RESPITE, REHABILITATION, AND RE-ENTRY CENTER. The amount of

$2,000,000 is appropriated to the Health and Human Services

Commission from money received by this state from the Coronavirus

State Fiscal Recovery Fund (42AU.S.C.ASection 802) established

under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021A(Pub.AL.ANo.A117-2) and

deposited to the credit of the Coronavirus Relief Fund No.A325Afor

the purpose of making grants or otherwise funding, to the extent

authorized by law, completion of the construction of the Respite,

Rehabilitation, and Re-Entry Center at the Harris Center for Mental

Health and Intellectual and Developmental Disability during the

two-year period beginning on the effective date of this Act.

1


